2023 Big Stone County Fair Booth Information Form

July 13-16, 2023

Plans are well underway for the annual Big Stone County Fair held at the Big Stone County Fairgrounds in Clinton, MN. The dates for this year are Thursday July 13th through Sunday July 16th, 2023. A booth in the Commercial Exhibit Building is an excellent way to talk to local and regional people and interest them in your business or service.

- 1. Check the enclosed building diagram for location and size of available booths.
- 2. All booths include electrical service. You must bring your own cords, table and chairs.
- 3. All local, State, and Federal laws and codes will be enforced at this event. These include fire safety codes, electrical codes, health, life safety and food service codes. State food license is to be displayed inside stand.
- 4. Exhibitor hereby agrees to indemnify and hold Big Stone County Agricultural Society harmless for any debt, liability, or judgment incurred for any cause of action, claim or damage, liability, cost or expense to persons or property resulting directly or indirectly from acts, or omissions, merchandise sold or consumed, presence or operation of said Exhibitor and/or concessionaire, its agents or employees, on the site of the Big Stone County Fair before, during, and after the fair. The Big Stone County Agricultural Society assumes no liability for loss or damage to any property to the concessionaire, exhibitor or patron, due to theft, fire, tornado, weather conditions, or other causes. The signing of this contract expressly releases the Big Stone County Agricultural Society from any and all claims for such loss, damage, or injuries.
- 5. If for any reason, the designated bank returns a check, a fee of \$30.00 will be charged to the Exhibitor. Any additional recovery fees may be charged at the Fair's discretion.
- 6. The Commercial Exhibit Building will be open on Thursday from 5-9 PM, Friday & Saturday from 11 AM to 9 PM, and Sunday from 11 AM to 5 PM.
- 7. Any questions please contact Bruce Wellendorf at 320-760-0393 bwellen@fedtel.net
- 8. ALL VENDORS Must have a completed MN Department of Revenue ST-19 form on file with the Fair office before set up will be allowed. NO EXCEPTIONS!!
- 9. ALL FOOD VENDORS In addition to the ST-19, must also have a copy of food license and approved insurance on display in food stand at all times.

Please keep this form for your reference.

Thank you for your interest in the Big Stone County Fair!!

www.bigstonecountyfair.com

Like us on Facebook!